
1. Date:

Application to Amend a Standby Letter of Credit (SBLC) or on-demand guarantee 
(Bank Guarantee)
To :  HSBC Continental Europe  ("HSBC")   

This is an application for the Trade Service(s) specified below. Please complete the required information and provide 
any instructions related to the Trade Service(s).  

(* Denotes a mandatory field) 

3.1 Applicant Name*(the Customer) 

3.2 Name of Applicant Contact Person* (for queries)

3.4 Applicant Contact Tel* 

3.5 Applicant Contact Email
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Please view this form in an Adobe PDF 
view  to enable all smart content 

3.3 Applicant's Reference (if any) 

(Complete the sections that apply to the terms of the original Guarantee or SBLC application that you wish to be changed. If you 
do not complete a section, HSBC will assume you are not requesting a change to that part of the original Guarantee or SBLC . 

 Please note, a change to the amount or expiry may mean you must pay HSBC additional commission(s)).  

 4.1 Amended Amount                                                               4.2 Amended Expiry Date 

 D D M M Y Y Y Y

4.3 Nature of amendments (to be specified) 

4. Amendments*

1/2

2.1 . Bank Guarantee or SBLC Reference No.*
D D M M Y Y Y Y

2.2 Bank Guarantee or SBLC initial application date* 

The terms and conditions of the original Bank Guarantee or SBLC that are not specified for amendment in this application 
are to remain unchanged



We refer to HSBC’s standard trade terms (as amended from time to time) which can be accessed, read and printed by visiting 
www.gbm.hsbc.com/gtrfstt or alternatively the Customer can request a copy from its Relationship Manager  
(the 'Standard Trade Terms'). 

This amendment application incorporates and is subject to the Standard Trade Terms as though they were set out in full in this 
application, and together they form an important agreement. 

By signing this application the Customer: 

• irrevocably requests HSBC to provide the above Trade Service(s) in accordance with the instructions in this form; and

• confirms that it has read and understood the Standard Trade Terms and agrees that this application incorporates the
Standard Trade Terms and that the Standard Trade Terms apply to the above Trade Service(s).
Signed for and on behalf of the Customer:

Date 

Print Name 

Print Name 

Authorised Signature(s) together with Customer stamp 
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5.1 Amendment Delivery*

Delivery details for amendment are:

         Different (see new details below)              The same /

5.2 Delivery Method

           Hard copy sent by courier         To be collected/

         Other 

as/from the original Bank Guarantee / SBLC issuance instructions

5.3 Recipient Name 

5.4 Recipient Address 5.5 Name of Contact Person 
(and ID document number if known)

5.6 Contact Person Email
5.7 Contact Person Tel / Fax

2/2HSBC Continental Europe - Société Anonyme au capital de 602 250 785 euros - SIREN 775 670 284 RCS Paris 
Siège Social : 38, avenue Kléber – 75116 Paris - Tél : 01 40 70 70 40 - www.hsbc.fr

http://www.gbm.hsbc.com/gtrfstt
http://www.hsbc.fr

	Date

	SetDate: 
	FR_00000_Calendar: 
	CalendarHead: ddmmyyyy
	CalendarMonth: [11]
	CalendarYear: [2020]
	CalendarFrame: 
	Sunday: 
	Monday: 
	Tuesday: 
	Wednesday: 
	Thursday: 
	Friday: 
	Saturday: 
	Day_1: 
	Day_2: 
	Day_3: 
	Day_4: 
	Day_5: 
	Day_6: 
	Day_7: 
	Day_8: 
	Day_9: 
	Day_10: 
	Day_11: 
	Day_12: 
	Day_13: 
	Day_14: 
	Day_15: 
	Day_16: 
	Day_17: 
	Day_18: 
	Day_19: 
	Day_20: 
	Day_21: 
	Day_22: 
	Day_23: 
	Day_24: 
	Day_25: 
	Day_26: 
	Day_27: 
	Day_28: 
	Day_29: 
	Day_30: 
	Day_31: 

	VerBlank: 
	42D: 
	60D: 
	51X: Off
	61S: 
	62S: 
	56S: 
	57S: 
	52S: 
	54S: 
	53S: 
	55S: 
	52X: Off
	41S: 
	30H: 
	43S: 
	Validate: 
	Reset: 
	DateTimeV: 
	31S: 
	33S: 
	34S: 
	35S: 
	32S: 
	21S: 
	10D: 05082024
	22D: 
	B22D: 


